

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**32 WRIT PETITION NO.2394 OF 2021**

**SHIAVJI GANPATI KALE  
VERSUS  
DHONDIRAM NAMA DIKLE**

Ms. A.S. Jadhav h/f. Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. V.S. Undre, Advocate for sole respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.  
DATED : 13.07.2023**

**PC :-**

01. Stand over to 31.07.2023 at the request of learned Advocate Mr. Undre for the respondent, for filing reply. The reply be filed before next date and copy be supplied to the petitioner well in advance.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**