

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

976 WRIT PETITION NO.2394 OF 2021

SHIAVJI GANPATI KALE  
VERSUS  
DHONDIRAM NAMA DIKLE

...  
None present for the parties

...  
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 04/10/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. None present for the parties in the morning session.
2. Matter called out at 02.30 p.m.
3. None present for the parties even on the second call in the second session.
4. List the matter on 13/12/2023.
5. Interim relief, if any to continue till then.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

*vj gawade/-.*